Table 6

Catch (tonnes) by country, species and area.

Capture (en tonnes) par pays, espece et zone.

Bbu10B (B TOHHAX) IO CTpaHaM, BUAAM U paliOHaM.

Captura (toneladas) por pais, especie y drea.
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— — 0 — — —

UNK 48 - -
WGR 58 8 - - - - - - - - -
ZOT 58 - - - - - 0 - - - -

24529 39028 21234 30288 26647 16550 253 189 201 192



KOR
AJZ
ANH
ANT
ANS
ANT
ANT
ANT
AQM
ART
ATX
ATX
BAM
BDJ
BEA
BEA
BEA
BTI
BYE
CES
CHW
CHW
CHW
CUX
Cvy
CwWs
ELC
ELZ
ELZ
ERN
FIC
FIC
FIC
GEP
GGW
GHP
GRV
GRV
GRV
GYA
GYF
GYN
GYY
ICX
ICX
ICX
JEL
JIc
JIc
KCF
KCF
KCM
KCM
KCU
KCX
KCZ
KDD
KIF
KRA

48
48
48
48
48
58
88
48
58
48
88
88
48
48
58
88
48
88
48
48
58
88
88
88
58
48
58
88
48
48
58
88
48
88
48
48
58
88
48
48
48
48
48
58
88
48
48
88
48
88
48
88
88
48
88
88
48
48

2006/07  2007/08  2008/09  2009/10  2010/11  2011/12  2012/13  2013/14  2014/15  2015/16
— — — 0 — — — — — —
— — — — — — — O — —

1248 249 499 - 0 0 0 3 0 0
- - - - 0 - - 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 - - - - -
0 0 0 0 0 - - - 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
— — — — — — — O — —
— — — — — 0 — — — —
— — — 0 — — — — — —
— — — — 0 — — O — —
— — — — — — — — O —
— — — — — — — O — —
O — — — — — — — — —
0 0 - - - - - - - -
0 - 1 0 - 0 0 0 - 0
- - - - - - 0 0 0 -
O — — — — — — — — —
— — — — — — O O — —
0 - - - - - - 0 - -
O — — — — — — — — —
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
— O — — — — — — — —
— O — — — — — — — —
— — — — 0 — — — — —
- - - - - - 0 0 - 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
— — — — — — — O O —
- - - - - - 0 0 0 0
— O — — — — — — — —
— — — — — — — — O —
— — — — — — — O — —
— — — — 0 — — O — —
— — — — — — — O — —
2 0 1 6 1 - - - -

24 19 8 5 2 0 - 2 4
8 5 6 8 0 24 14 0 1 3
- - - - - - 0 0 0 0
— O — — — — — — — —
- - - - - - - 0 - 0
— — — — — — — O — —
- - 0 0 0 - - - - 0
- 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0
- - 0 0 - 0 1 0 - 1
— — — — — — — O — —
- - - - - - - 0 0 0
— — — — — 0 — — — —
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - - 0 0
O — — — — — — — — —
0 0 - - - - - - - -
— O — — — 0 — — — —
0 - 0 - - - - - - -
O — — — — — — — — —
0 - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - 0 0 0
— — — — — — — O — —



KRI
LAT
LEV
LXX
MAP
MCC
MCH
MOY
MOY
MOY
MRL
MRL
MRL
MVC
MVC
MVC
MWG
MWO
MZZ
MZZ
NAN
NDW
NOC
NOC
NOD
NOG
NOK
NOK
NOL
NOR
NOS
NOT
NOX
NOX
NTO
NTW
OCT
OCT
OCT
OIJ
OwP
PAT
PCH
PFR
PFR
PGE
PGM
PGR
PGR
PHB
PHB
PHB
PMA
POG
POG
PRE
PRM
PSG
PTC

48
58
88
48
48
88
88
48
58
88
48
58
88
48
58
88
48
88
48
88
48
88
48
58
48
48
58
88
48
48
88
58
48
88
48
88
48
58
88
48
88
48
48
48
88
48
88
58
88
48
58
88
48
58
88
48
48
48
48

2006/07  2007/08  2008/09  2009/10  2010/11  2011/12  2012/13  2013/14  2014/15  2015/16
33088 38033 42827 45648 30642 27100 43861 55406 23342 23071
O — — — — — — — — —
— — — — — 0 — — — —
- - 0 - - - - 0 0 -
— — — — — — — O — —
— — — l 2 — — — — —
- - - - - - - - - 4
— — — 0 — — — — — —
— O — — — — — — — —
0 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0
- 0 0 0 0 - - 0 - -
0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0
0 - 0 0 - - 0 0 0 0
O — — — — — — — — —
O — — — — — — — — —
0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 - 0
— — — — — — — O — —
— — — — — 0 — — O —
— — — — — — O O — —
— — — — — 0 — — — —
— — — — — — — O — —
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - 0 0 0
— — O — — — — — — —
- - - - - - - 0 - 0
- 0 - - 0 - - 0 0 0
- - - - - - - - 0 0
- - - - - 0 - - - 0
- - - - - 0 0 0 0 0
- - - - - 0 0 1 0 0
0 - - - 0 - - - 0 -
— — — — — 0 — — — —
— — — 0 — — — O — —
0 - - - - - - 0 - -
- - - - 0 - - 0 - 0
— — — — 0 — — O — —
— — — 0 — — — — — —
- 0 0 - 0 - - - - -
0 - - 0 - - - - - 0
— — — — — — — O — —
— — — — — — — O — —
0 - - 0 - - - - - -
- - - - - - - 0 0 0
— — — 0 — — — — — —
— — — — — — — O — —
— — — — — — — O — —
— — — — — — — — O —
O — — — — — — — — —
- - - 0 0 0 - - - -
— — — — — — — O — —
— — O — — — — — — —
— — O — — — O — — —
- - - - - - 0 0 0 0
- 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0
0 - - 0 - - 0 - 0 0
— — — — — — — — O —
— — — — 0 — — — — —
- - - - - - - 0 - 0
- - - - - - 0 0 0 -



2006/07  2007/08  2008/09  2009/10  2010/11 2011/12  2012/13  2013/14  2014/15  2015/16

PVP 48 - - - 0 - - - - - -
QMC 88 - - - - - - - - 0 -
RAJ 48 - - 0 - - - - - - -
RAJ 88 - - - 1 - - - - - -
SGI 48 0 - - - - 0 - 2 0 0
SPX 48 - - - - 0 - - - - -
soc 48 - - - - - - 0 0 0 -
S0 48 - - - - - - - 0 - -
SQs 48 - - - - - - - 0 - -
SRR 88 3 - 0 0 - - 1 - 0 1
SRX 48 0 - 2 - - - - - - -
SRX 58 - - 0 - - - - - - -
SRX 88 - - 0 - - - 0 0 - -
SST 48 - - - - - - 0 0 0 0
SST 58 1 1 0 - - - - - - -
SsT 88 - - 0 - - - - - - 0
SZT 88 - 0 0 0 - 0 - - - -
TIC 48 - - - - - - - 0 - -
TLO 48 - - - - - - 0 0 0 -
TLO 88 - - - - - - - - 0 -
TOA 48 4 - 173 159 156 - - - 0 -
TOA 58 318 356 218 201 275 198 3 - 132 228
TOA 88 453 420 654 1024 757 883 1212 891 780 619
TOP 48 205 53 176 39 11 - - - - -
TOP 58 0 0 - - - - - - - -
TOP 88 11 5 16 - 1 1 - - - 0
TRD 88 - - - - - - - - 0 -
TRH 48 - - - - - - - 0 - -
TRH 88 - - - 0 - - - - - -
TRL 48 - - - - - - - 0 - 0
TRT 58 - - - - - - - - - 0
UNK 48 - - - - - - 0 0 - -
UNK 88 - - - - - - - - - 0
VoI 88 - - - - - 0 - - - -
WGR 48 0 - - - - - - - - -
WGR 58 - 13 - - - - - - - -
WGR 88 - 0 - 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
WIC 48 - - - - - - 0 0 0 0
WIC 88 0 - - - - - - - - -
YDB 48 - - - - - - - 0 0 -

35368 39157 44585 47096 31851 28208 45091 56305 24259 23935

NAM

ANT 58 0 0 - - - - - - - -
CHW 58 - 1 - - - - - - - -
GRV 58 - 1 - - - - - - - -
ICX 58 0 - - - - - - - - -
MRL 58 0 - - - - - - - - -
NOS 58 0 - - - - - - - - -
RAJ 58 - 0 - - - - - - - -
RTX 58 - 2 - - - - - - - -
SRX 58 - - - - - - - - -
TOA 58 108 214 - - - - - - - -
TOP 58 5 1 - - - - - - - -
UNK 58 - 0 - - - - - - - -
WGR 58 2 5 - - - - - - - -

117 225 - - - - - - - -



NOR
AND
ANH
ANT
ANS
ANT
ANT
AQM
BEE
BNZ
BTI
CEP
CHW
CNI
DAH
ELC
ELN
ELT
ELZ
FIC
GDR
GEP
GRV
GRV
GYA
HAN
ICX
ICX
JEL
JIcC
KCX
KIF
KRI
LXX
LYA
MIC
MOY
MRL
MRL
NOC
NOG
NOL
NON
NOR
NOS
NOT
NOX
NOX
NTO
OCT
PDG
PGE
PMA
POG
PRE
SGI
SQ0
SRX
SSI

48
48
48
48
48
88
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
88
48
48
48
48
88
48
48
48
88
48
48
88
48
48
48
48
48
48
48
88
48
48
48
48
48
88
48
48
88
48
88
48
48
48
88
48
48
48
88
48

2006/07  2007/08  2008/09  2009/10  2010/11  2011/12  2012/13  2013/14  2014/15  2015/16
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - 0 - - 0 1 2
- - - - - - - - 0 0
O — — — — — — — — —
2 - - - - - 0 1 0 -
- - - - - - - - 0 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - - 0 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
— — — — — — — O — —
- - - - - - - - 0 0
- - - - - - - - - 0

- - - - - - - - 0

48 - - - - 70 44 12 24 -
- - - - - - - - 0 0

- - - - - - - - - 0

0 - - - - - - - - 4

4 - - - - 0 0 1 3 -

- - - - - - - - - 0

- - - - - - - - 0 0

— — — — — — — O — —

- - - - - - - - - 0

39783 63293 44174 119401 102460 102800 129647 165899 147075 160941
- - - - - - - - 0 0
— — — — — — — — O —
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - - 0 0
0 - - - - - - - - 0

13 - - - - 1 0 1 2 -

- - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - 0 - - 1 0
- - - - - - - - 1 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - 0 - - - - 0
— — — — — — — — O —
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
— — — — — — O — O —
- - - - - - - - 0 0
- - - - - 0 0 - 0 -
- - - - - - - - 0 0
- - - - - - - - 0 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
— — — — — 0 — — — —
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - 1 - - - - - 0 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
1 - - - - - - 0 -
- - - - - - - - 0



2006/07  2007/08  2008/09  2009/10  2010/11 2011/12  2012/13  2013/14  2014/15  2015/16

STF 88 - - - - - 0 - 0 1 -
TIC 48 - - - - - - - - - 0
MW 48 - - - - - - - - - 0
TOA 48 7 - - - - - - - - 0
TOA 88 260 - - - - 180 234 287 367 -
TOP 88 - - - - - - - 0 0 -
UNK 48 - - - - - - - - - 0
WIC 48 - - - - - - - - 0 0

40122 63293 44175 119401 102460 103050 129925 166200 147476 160947



NZL
ANS
ANT
ANT
AQZ
ATX
AXT
BAM
BAM
BEA
BHY
BVK
CHW
CKH
CNI
Css
CUX
DAH
FCX
GGW
GRV
GRV
ICX
ICX
INV
INV
KCX
KCX
KRI
LAG
LAT
LEV
LIZ
MCH
MOL
MOL
MOY
MRL
MRL
NOK
NOS
NOX
NOX
OCT
OCT
OIJ
OwWP
PAT
PFR
PGR
PHB
POG
PRD
SEX
SQ0
SQX
SRR
SRR
SRX

88
48
88
88
88
88
48
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
48
88
48
88
48
88
48
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
48
88
88
48
88
88
88
48
88
48
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
48
88
48

2006/07  2007/08  2008/09  2009/10  2010/11  2011/12  2012/13  2013/14  2014/15  2015/16
— 1 — — — — — — — —
4 4 3 2 2 2 3 3 1 2
2 2 1 1 3 2 3 2 1 3
— O — — — — — — — —
0 0 - - 0 - - - - -
— — — — 0 — — — — —
— O — — — — — — — —
0 0 0 - 0 0 - - - -
0 0 1 1 1 0 0 - - -
O — — — — — — — — —
— — — — — — O — — —
0 0 - - - - - - - -
O — — — — — — — — —
— O — — — — — — — —
0 0 - - - - - - - -
0 - 0 - - - - - - 0
O — — — — — — — — —
O — — — — — — — — —
— — — — 0 — — — — —

48 40 30 17 22 26 32 21 18 17
- - - - 117 17 48 46 33 53
- 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - -
5 4 4 3 3 5 4 2 5 9
0 0 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 - -
0 0 0 0 0 - 0 - - 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
— O — — — — — — — —
— — — — 0 — — — — —
— — — — — — — O — —
0 - - - 0 0 - 0 - 0
O — — — — — — — — —
O — — — — — — — — —
O — — — — — — — — —
— O — — — — — — — —
0 0 - - - - - - - -
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 2 3 3 5 1 3 3 3 1
- 0 - - - - - 0 0 -
- - - - - - - - - 0
0 0 0 0 - 0 - - - 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
— O — — — — — — — —
— — — — — — O — — —
O — — — — — — — — —
— O — — 0 — — — — —
0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0
O — — — — — — — — —
0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - - - - - - 0
0 0 - - - - - 0 - -
0 - - - - - - 0 - -
— — 1 — — — — — —
2 4 5 2 0 0 - - -
4 7 2 2 2 3 1 1 1



SRX
STF
STF
SZT
TLO
TOA
TOA
TOP
TOP
TRD
TRH
TRT
TWT
URX
WGR
WGR
WIC
ZLS

POL
ICX
KRI

88
48
88
88
88
48
88
48
88
88
88
88
88
88
48
88
88
88

48
48

2006/07  2007/08  2008/09  2009/10  2010/11  2011/12  2012/13  2013/14  2014/15  2015/16
- - - 1 1 1 4 1 1 2

— O O — — — — — — —

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

— — — — — — O — — —

- - - - - - 0 - - 0

0 0 27 31 5 6 24 12 14 18
1159 1063 828 1310 1133 973 938 851 508 907
441 506 436 363 401 378 638 421 416 414
1 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 4

— — — — — — — — O —

— — — — — — O — — —

0 - 0 - - - 0 - - -

O — — — — — — — — —

— O — — — — — — — —
51 61 73 78 18 14 17 - - -

— — — — — — O — — —

- - - - - - - - - 0
1722 1697 1415 1818 1714 1429 1718 1367 1001 1431
— O — — — — — — — —
7414 8035 8149 6995 3044 - - - - -
7414 8035 8149 6995 3044 - - - - -



RUS
ADK
ANT
ANT
BEA
BHY
BVK
CHW
CHW
CwWs
ELZ
GRV
GRV
ICX
ICX
KCF
KCv
KCv
KCX
KRI
LAT
LEV
LIZ
MCC
MCH
MOR
MOY
MRL
MRL
MZ7Z
NOC
NOK
NOR
NOS
NOX
OCT
POG
RAJ
SRR
SRX
SRX
SZT
TLO
TOA
TOA
TOP
TRT
WGR
WGR

88
48
88
88
88
88
48
88
88
88
48
88
48
88
48
48
88
88
48
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
48
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
48
88
88
88
48
88
88
88
48
88

2006/07  2007/08  2008/09  2009/10  2010/11  2011/12  2012/13  2013/14  2014/15  2015/16
— — — — — — — — O —
— — — — — — O — — —
1 0 - - 1 0 1 0 0 0
O — — — — — — — — —
— — — — — 0 — — — —
— — — — — — — O — —
— — — — — — O — — —
- 0 - - 1 1 1 0 0 0
— — — — — 0 — — — —
— — — — — — — — O —
— — — — — — — 2 — —
- - - - 1 1 3 3 3 11
— — — — — — — O — —
1 - - - - 0 0 0 0 0
— — — 9 — — — — — —
— — — 53 — — — — — —
— — — — 0 — — — — —
- - - - 0 0 0 0 0 -
- 222 9654 8065 - - - - - -
— — — — 0 0 — — — —
— — — — — — — — O —
— — — — — — — — O —
— — — — 0 0 — — — —
— — — — — 0 — O — —
— — — — — 0 — — — —
0 0 - - 0 - 0 0 0 0
— — — — — — O O — —
- - - - 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 — — — — — — — — —
— — — — — — — — O —
— — — — — — — — 1 —
— — — — — — — O — —
- - - - - - - - - 0
- - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0
— — — — — 0 — — O —
- - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0
- - - - - 0 - 0 0 -
1 - - - 1 0 0 0 0 0
— — — — — — — O — —
- - - - - 0 0 0 2 0
— — — — — — — O — —
— — — — — — — O — —
- - - 0 - - 60 229 - -

586 276 - - 455 522 345 405 599 727
- 0 - - 1 2 0 0 0 2
- - - - - - - - - 0
— — — — — — 2 — — —
17 12 - - 7 3 3 0 7 -
608 510 9654 8127 467 529 415 640 614 741



ANT
ANS
ANT
ANT
ATX
AXT
BEA
CHW
CWD
ELN
FIC
GGW
GGW
GRV
GRV
HXY
ICX
JIcC
KRI
LAT
LXX
MOY
MOY
MRL
MRL
NOK
NOL
NOS
NOX
NOX
NTO
NTW
NTW
POG
SGI
SRX
SRX
SSI
SSX
TIC
TOA
TOA
TOP
TOP
TRT
WIC

48
48
48
88
88
88
88
88
48
48
48
48
88
48
88
48
88
48
48
88
48
48
88
48
88
88
48
88
48
88
48
48
88
88
48
48
88
48
88
48
48
88
48
88
88
48

2006/07  2007/08  2008/09  2009/10  2010/11  2011/12  2012/13  2013/14  2014/15  2015/16
- 0 - - - - 5 0 7 -
- - - - - - 0 0 0 0
- - - - - - - - 0 0
- - - - - - 0 0 1 -
— — — — — — — — O —
— — — — — — — — O —
— — — — — — — O — —
— — — — — — O O — —
— — — — — — — — O —
— — — — — — — — O —
- - - - - - - 0 0 0
— — — — — — — — O —
— — — — — — — — O —
- - - - - - - - 0 0
- - - - - - 1 2 3 5
— — — — — — — — O —
- - - - - - - - 0 0
— — — — — — — O — —
- 8133 - - - - 4646 8929 12523 7412
— — — — — — O — — —
— — — — — — — — O —
— — — — — — — O — —
— — — — — — O — — —
- - - - - - - - 0 0
- - - - - - 0 0 0 0
— — — — — — O — — —
- - - - - - 0 0 0 0
— — — — — — — — O —
- - - - - - - - 0 0
— — — — — — — O — —
— — — — — — O — — —
— — — — — — — — O —
— — — — — — — — O —
- - - - - - - 0 0 0
- - - - - - - - 0 0
— — — — — — — — O —
- - - - - - - 0 0 0
- - - - - - 0 - 0 0
— — — — — — — — O —
- - - - - - - 0 0 0
- - - - - - - - 31 66
- - - - - - 66 111 174 380
- - - - - - - - 4 2
— — — — — — — 2 — —
- - - - - - - - 0 0
- - - - - - 0 - - 0
- 8133 - - - - 4718 9045 12743 7867



2006/07  2007/08  2008/09  2009/10  2010/11 2011/12  2012/13  2013/14  2014/15  2015/16

ANT 48 2 0 2 0 0 - - 1 1 1
ANT 58 - 0 0 - - - - - - -
ANT 88 1 0 - - 0 - - - - -
BHY 58 1 - - - - - - - - -
CHW 58 - 0 - - - - - - - -
CNI 88 0 - - - - - - - - -
cux 48 - - - - - - - - - 0
GRV 48 10 10 7 2 0 - - 3 4 2
GRV 58 20 1 2 - - - - - - -
GRV 88 12 13 15 - 10 - - - - -
Icx 58 0 - 0 - - - - - - -
cx 88 1 0 0 - 0 - - - - -
NV 88 0 - - - - - - - - -
KCM 48 - - - 0 0 - - - - -
KCX 58 - - 0 - - - - - - -
KCZ 58 0 - - - - - - - - -
MRL 58 - - 0 - - - - - - -
MRL 88 1 0 2 - 0 - - - - -
MWO 58 - 0 - - - - - - - -
Mz7Z 88 0 - - - - - - - - -
NDW 48 0 - - - - - - - - -
NOX 88 0 0 - - - - - - - -
owp 88 0 - - - - - - - - -
PFR 88 0 - - - - - - - - -
PWJ 88 0 - - - - - - - - -
RAJ 88 3 - - - - - - - - -
RFA 58 - 2 - - - - - - - -
SARO 58 0 - - - - - - - - -
SRR 48 - 0 - - - - - - - -
SRR 88 5 - - - - - - - - -
SRX 48 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1 0 0
SRX 58 - 0 1 - - - - - - -
STF 88 0 - - - - - - - - -
TOA 58 27 15 115 - - - - - - -
TOA 88 248 70 89 - 15 - - - - -
TOP 48 232 251 156 145 14 - - 118 317 319
TOP 58 129 13 0 - - - - - - -
TOP 88 0 0 - - - - - - - -

693 377 391 147 39 - - 122 322 322



ZAF
ANT
ANT
ANT
FIC
GRV
GRV
GRV
GSK
HOL
ICX
ICX
INV
KCX
KCX
KCX
MRL
MRL
MRL
NOX
OCT
SRX
SRX
SRX
TOA
TOA
TOA
TOP
TOP
TOP

48
58
88
48
48
58
88
58
58
48
88
88
48
58
88
48
58
88
88
88
48
58
88
48
58
88
48
58
88

2006/07 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 2014/15 2015/16
2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

5 1 1 2 1 2 5 6 3

— O 4 — — — — — —
— — — — — — O — — —
11 9 4 3 2 1 10 1 4
14 8 3 5 5 16 21 19 20 15
1 3 21 - - - - - - -

— — — — — 0 — — — —
— — — — — 0 — — — —
- - - - - - 0 - 0 0

0 0 3 - - - - - - -

— O — — — — — — — —
0 - - - - - 0 - - -

- - - 0 - 0 - 0 0 -

— O O — — — — — — —
- - - - - - 0 - - 0

- - - - - - - 0 - 0

0 0 1 - - - - - - -
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